Business Fee Schedule think

Current as of February 1, 2024. Fees are subject to change. Please call 1-800-288-3425 if you have questions. BA N K
Account Related Fees Miscellaneous Fees
Check Printing ....cceovvveeeeviiiee e, varies by style Cashier's Check .......cccocovvvivciiiiiiciieeiiciieeees No charge
Chargeback FEE ......oovvieieieeeceee e S5 MONEY OFdEr....icueiieeecteectee ettt $1.75
(Check or ACH Return)
) Overnight Mail Handling Fee ......cccoovvvevevrvceeereeneene, $20
Coin PUrchase......ccccocveeeeecieeeeccieee e, $0.15 per roll
(Simply Better Business Checking & Business Interest Checking receive 15 rolls free per month} Record Search .o, $15/hour (1 hour m|n)
Collection Item/Foreign ChecK.......c.ccovveecvereeveeennen.. $10 Returned Mail Fee $10
et by comecnontentor foein saswn ey P T ReUMN@ Ml FR@ s
CUITENCY PUFChASE wovvvveeeeveeeeoeoeeeseeeeeeooe $0.15 per strap StatemMent COPY ...uuvvvverirrrvessisesssissssnsenns $2
k K K ) K . (Waived if enrolled in electronic statements)
(Simply Better Business Checking & Business Interest Checking receive 10 straps free per month}
Dormant Account Monthly Service Charge................. ¢5 Statement Balancing................. $15/hour (1 hour min.)
Early Closure Account Service Fee .......ccoevvvevennnnee. $15 Online Cash Management Services
Business Bill Pay Payments ..................... 10 free/month
Nonsufficient FUnds Fee............occovvveiisnrinnennss S M e then $0.55/each
OVerdraft FEE ....uuvvviviiiiiciiee ettt S22/item Cash Management Set-Up FEe..........mvmmmmmrrrrvrvronnen $25
Same Day ACH Origination Fee .......ccuvvvveeiveieeeeeeeeenennns S5 Cash Management Monthly FEe..........oo.orvvverrvvernnnns $15
Stop Payment Change .........ccveveeeeeereeeeereeeeesieeeeneenas g7  (neludesACHon ACHandWires, or Wiresonly)
(Check or ACH Return) Cash Management Multi-User Set-Up............ No charge
Sustained Overdraft Charge ..........cccoooovvviiniii. $5/day Chargeback FEE........ouueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $5
Temporary Checks — Set 0f 10 .......ccceveereeereereerenne g (CoshManagementACH Retur)
(Check or ACH Return) Same Day ACH Batch.......ccccoeeevveeveeereccreecveenee, S5/batch
Wire Transfer Fee — Outgoing (Phone or Branch) Same Day ACH Item .......c.ccoevevnnee. $0.12/item in batch
D0 1 =Ky n [N $25 Positive Pay Monthly SEIVICE FEE.mmmme S25
INEErNAtioNal ..ccveecveeeeeecee et S75 Positive Pay EXCEPtion Item FEe..... ..o $1
Wire Transfer Fee — Incoming International............. 525 Remote Deposit Capture Monthly Service Fee....... $45
Visa Debit Card TaX PAYMENT ....vvieiiiceceeceeeceeee e $3
Debit Card Replacement Fee.........cccceeeecvveeeccieeeeennnen. S5
Wire Transfer Fee — Outgoing
Transactions at Think ATMS.........cccceeeevieeenns No charge
DOMESTIC . cuviiteeererecteerecteereereeteerreeteeresreersenreereenns $20
Transactions at non-Think ATMs ............... 8 free/month )
................................................................... then S1/each International...........covvvvveiiisnserriiiiissnnnn. $65
Visa Debit Receipt COPY .vvevrrrvrerireeireeeeeereeeree e S5

thinkbank.com 1-800-288-3425 think@thinkbank.com MEMBER FDIC  [#gR



